504821987 03/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSTRUCTION TOOLS PC AB	02/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP	
Street Address:	BOOMSESTEENWEG 957	
Internal Address:	B-2610	
City:	WILRIJK	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7614460
Patent Number:	7640997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: rlevinsohn@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC

Address Line 1: 630 NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN LEVINSOHN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Levinsohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATLASCOPCOAIRPOWER_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504821987 REEL: 045241 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

CONSTRUCTION TOOLS PC AB, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Sweden and having a place of business at BOX 703, 391 27 KALMAR, KALMAR, SWEDEN, is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,614,460 and U.S. Patent No. 7,640,997, and the inventions described and claimed therein.

ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium and having a place of business at BOOMSESTEENWEG 957, WILRIJK B-2610, BELGIUM, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,614,460 and U.S. Patent No. 7,640,997 and the inventions described and claimed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,614,460 and U.S. Patent No. 7,640,997 and the inventions described and claimed therein, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

CONSTRUCTION TOOLS PC AB

Name: Jenny Keimersson

: General Manager

Title

n Goran Pópovski President Hydraulic Attachment Tools Division

> PATENT REEL: 045241 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 03/15/2018